

## বাংলাদেশ সাবমেরিন ক্যাবল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (বিএসসিসিএল)

## **Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)**

(A Public Limited Company under Posts and Telecommunications Division of - MoPT & IT) Date: 21/03/2018

Ref No: 14.34.0000.002.25.128.17. / 7795

## Office Order

Subject: Participation in SMW5 PG Light Up#2 (LU#2) Tender Evaluation Management, Technical and Strategic meetings to be held during 9th April,2018 to 13th April, 2018 in Budapest, Hungary.

Management of Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL) is pleased to allow Mr. Mirza Kamal Ahmed, Deputy General Manager (HR&A) & Mr. Mohammad Zakirul Alam, Deputy General Manager (Development) to attend SMW5 PG Light Up#2 (LU#2) Tender Evaluation Management, Technical and Strategic meetings to be held during 9th April, 2018 to 13th April, 2018 (excluding travel time) in Budapest, Hungary.

Sl. No.	Name of the Participants	Designation
01.	Mr. Mirza Kamal Ahmed	Deputy General Manager (HR&A)
02.	Mr. Mohammad Zakirul Alam	Deputy General Manager (Development)

The conditions of the above mentioned nominations are as follows:

- All the relevant cost of the participants will be borne by BSCCL.
- The entire visit including travel time of the participants will be treated as on duty. No part of the salary will be paid in foreign currency.
- The participants will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the allowable time.
- They will submit a report on the outcome of the above-mentioned training to the Managing Director of BSCCL within 7 (seven) days after returning from the Meeting.
- The Office Order No. 14.34.0000.002.25.128.17.17642, Dated: 06.03.2018 on the same matter is hereby cancelled.

Mashiur Rahman

**Managing Director** 

Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)

Phone: 8879195 (Off.) Fax: 8879193 (Off.) E-mail: md.bsccl@bsccl.com

## Distribution:

- 1. Secretary, MoPT&IT and Chairman, Board of Directors, BSCCL.
- 2. Director General (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs (MoFA), Dhaka (Requested to issue Note Verbal in favor of Mr. Mirza Kamal Ahmed).
- 3. Director General, Passport and Immigration, Passport Office, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Immigration, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 5. Controller of Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 6. Company Secretary/DGM (Bandwidth Planning)/ DGM (O&M, SMW-4)/DGM (Customer Care)/ DGM (Finance & Accounts)/DGM (O&M, IIG), BSCCL.
- 7. Mr. Mirza Kamal Ahmed, Ahmed, Deputy General Manager (HR&A), BSCCL, Dhaka.
- 8. Mr. Mohammad Zakirul Alam, Deputy General Manager (Development), BSCCL, Dhaka.
- 9. Office Copy.